



\$~44 to 46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4100/2025 & CRL.M.AS. 17775/2025, 24281/2025**  
SHRI SUHAS RAI .....Petitioner  
versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT & ORS. ....Respondents  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4101/2025 & CRL.M.As. 17776/2025,23363/2025**  
SHRI SUHAS RAI .....Petitioner  
versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS ....Respondents  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4300/2025 & CRL.M.As. 18728/2025, 30606/2025**  
SHRI SUHAS RAI .....Petitioner  
versus  
STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS ....Respondents

**Appearance:-** Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner in Item Nos. 44 to 46.  
Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State in Item Nos. 44 to 46.  
SI Priyank Rana, PS Daryaganj.  
Ms. Madhulika Goel, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in Item Nos. 44 to 46.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 18.05.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2026/'pv'**